Sanction for the Annual Plan Proposal 2025-26 of Kerala University of Fisheries &
Ocean Studies  (KUFOS) at an outlay of Rs.20.50 Crore (Rupees Twenty Crore and
Fifty Lakh Only) under four components, viz., Education, Research, Extension and
Administration and as per G.O. read as 2nd paper above, an amount of Rs.6,76,99,602
Crore(Rupees Six Crore Seventy Six Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred and
Two only) was released from the Head of Account 2405-00- 188-99- 36 (P) to
KUFOS as Ist instalment. 

2. The Registrar KUFOS, as per letter read above, requested to release Rs.5
Crore as the 2nd installment for meeting the Honorarium of Guest & Adjunct